

1. Eliminate the description of Elementary Basketball for women, accepting in its place the description of the course for men. For women the course would read: 1a. Elementary Basketball (see course 1a. above).

2. Eliminate the description of course 5. Handball, for women, and have it read: 5a. Elementary Handball (see course 5a above).

3. Since tennis is taught in mixed classes change the number from 2a,b,c, to 48a,b,c (forty courses are for both men and women). There would be three descriptions, as follows, instead of five:

48a. Elementary Tennis. The fundamentals of tennis; the forehand and backhand drives; the service; general court position for singles and doubles; scoring; general knowledge of the rules and of elementary tactics.

48b. Intermediate Tennis. Continuation of study and practice with the addition of the volley and the lob; strategy of the game; detailed study of the rules and tennis etiquette. Prerequisite, course 48a or equivalent.

48c. Advanced Tennis. The advanced technic of tennis; the overhead smash; the chop and half volley; advanced strategy and tactics; practice in officiating. Prerequisite, course 48b or equivalent.

Note: These descriptions are practically the same as those which appear in the catalog at the present time. Description for Elementary and Intermediate are taken from the women's courses, while the one for Advanced is the same as that which appears for men.

4. Accept the present description of Swimming course 3a and b for women as the description of the course for men also. For the men the catalog material would read:

3a. Elementary Swimming (see course 3a below)

3b. Intermediate Swimming (see course 3b below)

5. Change the title and description of course 8a,b for women from General Physical Education to:

8a,b. Recreational Sports. For the student who does not desire to choose one sport. Includes instruction in handball, badminton, deck tennis, aerial darts, ping pong and shuffleboard.

6. In keeping with the universal practice of referring to playground ball as Softball, change the title of course 19 for men (Playground Ball) to Softball.